

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 1 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	201.23	5.000	5.000	4,187.50000	20,937.50	850.00000	4,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY									
		EA	EA						
0020	201.24	5.000	5.000	457.50000	2,287.50	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVING STUMP									
		EA	EA						
0030	202.12	10.000	10.000	476.50000	4,765.00	125.00000	1,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE									
		CY	CY						
0040	202.15	2.000	2.000	1,818.00000	3,636.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN									
		EA	EA						
0050	202.202	220.000	220.000	21.50000	4,730.00	22.00000	4,840.00	165.00000	36,300.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE									
		SY	SY						
0060	203.20	2,100.000	2,100.000	27.50000	57,750.00	35.00000	73,500.00	30.00000	63,000.00
COMMON EXCAVATION									
		CY	CY						
0070	206.061	25.000	25.000	31.50000	787.50	35.00000	875.00	150.00000	3,750.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE									
		CY	CY						
0080	304.10	1,650.000	1,650.000	57.00000	94,050.00	66.00000	108,900.00	80.00000	132,000.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
		CY	CY						
0090	403.208	120.000	120.000	236.00000	28,320.00	400.00000	48,000.00	1,000.00000	120,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
		T	T						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 2 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	403.209	180.000	180.000	188.00000	33,840.00	400.00000	72,000.00	1,000.00000	180,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)									
0110	403.213	250.000	250.000	282.00000	70,500.00	400.00000	100,000.00	1,000.00000	250,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0120	409.15	81.000	81.000	30.00000	2,430.00	35.00000	2,835.00	10.00000	810.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
0130	602.30	9.000	9.000	636.50000	5,728.50	250.00000	2,250.00	850.00000	7,650.00
FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL									
0140	603.159	11.000	11.000	147.50000	1,622.50	98.00000	1,078.00	300.00000	3,300.00
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0150	603.169	65.000	65.000	118.00000	7,670.00	105.00000	6,825.00	300.00000	19,500.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0160	603.219	8.000	8.000	311.00000	2,488.00	400.00000	3,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0170	603.76	1.000	1.000	345.50000	345.50	1,950.00000	1,950.00	500.00000	500.00
12 INCH INLET GRATE UNIT									
0180	604.092	8.125	8.125	5,161.50000	41,937.19	10,000.00000	81,250.00	5,000.00000	40,625.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
0190	604.0957	1.375	1.375	12,991.50000	17,863.31	22,000.00000	30,250.00	8,500.00000	11,687.50
96" CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 3 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	SIDEWALK ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	604.096	1.000	1.000	9,974.00000	9,974.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C		EA	EA						
0210	604.167	1.000	1.000	2,749.50000	2,749.50	1,850.00000	1,850.00	200.00000	200.00
CHANGE CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE		EA	EA						
0220	604.18	1.000	1.000	2,092.00000	2,092.00	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	EA						
0230	604.247	2.000	2.000	3,079.50000	6,159.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C		EA	EA						
0240	604.2621	2.500	2.500	8,488.50000	21,221.25	13,000.00000	32,500.00	6,500.00000	16,250.00
60 " CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C		EA	EA						
0250	605.09	610.000	610.000	57.00000	34,770.00	55.00000	33,550.00	150.00000	91,500.00
6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B		LF	LF						
0260	605.11	430.000	430.000	89.00000	38,270.00	84.00000	36,120.00	150.00000	64,500.00
12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0270	605.13	390.000	390.000	133.50000	52,065.00	108.00000	42,120.00	200.00000	78,000.00
18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0280	605.15	260.000	260.000	157.00000	40,820.00	138.00000	35,880.00	200.00000	52,000.00
24 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0290	605.17	47.000	47.000	220.50000	10,363.50	215.00000	10,105.00	300.00000	14,100.00
30 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0300	606.47	3.000	3.000	415.50000	1,246.50	160.00000	480.00	200.00000	600.00

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 4 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
SINGLE WOOD POST EA EA									
0310	608.26	82.000	82.000	199.50000	16,359.00	150.00000	12,300.00	500.00000	41,000.00
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SF SF									
0320	609.21	1,200.000	1,200.000	21.00000	25,200.00	22.00000	26,400.00	100.00000	120,000.00
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB LF LF									
0330	609.219	310.000	310.000	38.00000	11,780.00	25.00000	7,750.00	100.00000	31,000.00
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END LF LF									
0340	613.40	260.000	260.000	8.50000	2,210.00	14.00000	3,640.00	50.00000	13,000.00
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - (TRM) SY SY									
0350	615.07	150.000	150.000	57.50000	8,625.00	72.00000	10,800.00	500.00000	75,000.00
LOAM CY CY									
0360	615.081	42.000	42.000	88.00000	3,696.00	70.00000	2,940.00	5.00000	210.00
COMPOST BLANKET CY CY									
0370	618.13	12.000	12.000	72.00000	864.00	80.00000	960.00	5.00000	60.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 UN UN									
0380	618.143	3.000	3.000	299.00000	897.00	80.00000	240.00	5.00000	15.00
SPECIAL SEED MIX: A UN UN									
0390	618.146	3.000	3.000	299.00000	897.00	140.00000	420.00	5.00000	15.00
HGM BIOTIC SOIL HYDROMULCH MEDIA UN UN									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 5 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	SIDEWALK ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0400	619.12	15.000	15.000	60.00000	900.00	80.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	75.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0410	627.733	1,950.000	1,950.000	2.00000	3,900.00	1.00000	1,950.00	5.00000	9,750.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0420	627.75	360.000	360.000	8.50000	3,060.00	3.50000	1,260.00	2.00000	720.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		SF	SF						
0430	627.77	230.000	230.000	6.00000	1,380.00	5.00000	1,150.00	2.00000	460.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS		SF	SF						
0440	629.05	20.000	20.000	54.50000	1,090.00	75.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	100.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0450	631.10	8.000	8.000	72.00000	576.00	85.00000	680.00	5.00000	40.00
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0460	631.11	8.000	8.000	66.00000	528.00	90.00000	720.00	5.00000	40.00
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0470	631.12	8.000	8.000	226.00000	1,808.00	225.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	800.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0480	631.172	8.000	8.000	148.50000	1,188.00	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 6 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0490	631.18	8.000	8.000	53.00000	424.00	85.00000	680.00	50.00000	400.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0500	631.20	8.000	8.000	173.50000	1,388.00	175.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	800.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0510	631.32	8.000	8.000	481.00000	3,848.00	350.00000	2,800.00	100.00000	800.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0520	639.19	1.000	1.000	7,597.00000	7,597.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B									
0530	645.106	4.000	4.000	144.50000	578.00	2,475.00000	9,900.00	2.00000	8.00
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN									
0540	645.108	4.000	4.000	434.00000	1,736.00	275.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	8.00
DEMOUNT POLE									
0550	645.116	3.000	3.000	144.50000	433.50	400.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	6.00
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN									
0560	645.118	3.000	3.000	458.50000	1,375.50	400.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	6.00
REINSTALL POLE									
0570	652.33	75.000	75.000	40.50000	3,037.50	115.00000	8,625.00	2.00000	150.00
DRUM									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 7 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	SIDEWALK ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0580	652.34	75.000	75.000	18.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	2,250.00	2.00000	150.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0590	652.35	240.000	240.000	26.50000	6,360.00	34.00000	8,160.00	2.00000	480.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0600	652.361	(1)	(1)	10,605.00000	10,605.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0610	652.38	2,950.000	2,950.000	44.00000	129,800.00	40.00000	118,000.00	15.00000	44,250.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0620	656.75	(1)	(1)	8,850.50000	8,850.50	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0630	659.10	(1)	(1)	85,108.00000	85,108.00	325,550.00000	325,550.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MOBILIZATION - MAIN ITEMS		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$968,868.25		\$1,531,383.00		\$1,697,315.50
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$968,868.25		\$1,531,383.00		\$1,697,315.50

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 8 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	2	WATER UTILITY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0640	206.061	83.000	83.000	59.00000	4,897.00	38.00000	3,154.00	75.00000	6,225.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE		CY	CY						
0650	206.07	56.000	56.000	388.50000	21,756.00	350.00000	19,600.00	150.00000	8,400.00
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES		CY	CY						
0660	304.10	1.000	1.000	492.50000	492.50	66.00000	66.00	75.00000	75.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0670	403.208	1.000	1.000	868.50000	868.50	400.00000	400.00	350.00000	350.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						
0680	403.213	1.000	1.000	868.50000	868.50	400.00000	400.00	350.00000	350.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0690	615.07	5.000	5.000	91.50000	457.50	72.00000	360.00	75.00000	375.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0700	618.13	1.000	1.000	119.50000	119.50	80.00000	80.00	90.00000	90.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1		UN	UN						
0710	619.12	1.000	1.000	119.50000	119.50	80.00000	80.00	90.00000	90.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0720	652.361	(1)	(1)	991.00000	991.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 9 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00 **Counties:** SOMERSET
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** WESTERN REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2527700
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	2	WATER UTILITY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0730	652.38	100.000	100.000	44.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0740	656.75	(1)	(1)	2,540.00000	2,540.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0750	659.10	(1)	(1)	14,024.50000	14,024.50	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MOBILIZATION - WATER UTILITY WORK		LS	LS						
0760	801.03	2.000	2.000	1,368.50000	2,737.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
TEST PITS		EA	EA						
0770	822.33	15.000	15.000	299.00000	4,485.00	245.00000	3,675.00	100.00000	1,500.00
6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0780	822.34	350.000	350.000	140.00000	49,000.00	115.00000	40,250.00	250.00000	87,500.00
8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0790	822.36	15.000	15.000	299.00000	4,485.00	350.00000	5,250.00	250.00000	3,750.00
12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0800	824.32	1.000	1.000	4,343.50000	4,343.50	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT		EA	EA						
0810	825.321	4.000	4.000	281.00000	1,124.00	375.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
1 INCH CORPORATION		EA	EA						
0820	825.43	120.000	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	106.00000	12,720.00	150.00000	18,000.00
1" COPPER SERVICE		LF	LF						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 10 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) Aceto & Sons Earthwork	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2 WATER UTILITY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0830	825.45	2.000	2.000	6,319.50000	12,639.00	9,400.00000	18,800.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
CONNECTIONS AND TIE-INS									
		EA	EA						
0840	827.302	10.000	10.000	56.00000	560.00	24.00000	240.00	100.00000	1,000.00
UNSUITABLE SOIL EXCAVATION - BELOW GRADE									
		CY	CY						
Section Totals:					\$138,108.00		\$137,075.00		\$186,705.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$138,108.00		\$137,075.00		\$186,705.00
Contract Item Totals					\$1,106,976.25		\$1,668,458.00		\$1,884,020.50
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,106,976.25		\$1,668,458.00		1,884,020.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 11 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201.23	5.000	5.000			2,500.00000	12,500.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	EA						
0020	201.24	5.000	5.000			350.00000	1,750.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	REMOVING STUMP	EA	EA						
0030	202.12	10.000	10.000			100.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	CY						
0040	202.15	2.000	2.000			250.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	EA						
0050	202.202	220.000	220.000			35.00000	7,700.00	55.00000	12,100.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0060	203.20	2,100.000	2,100.000			40.00000	84,000.00	68.00000	142,800.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	CY						
0070	206.061	25.000	25.000			250.00000	6,250.00	75.00000	1,875.00
	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	CY	CY						
0080	304.10	1,650.000	1,650.000			65.00000	107,250.00	176.00000	290,400.00
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	CY						
0090	403.208	120.000	120.000			400.00000	48,000.00	450.00000	54,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	T	T						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 12 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	403.209	180.000	180.000	400.00000	72,000.00	595.00000	107,100.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)									
		T	T						
0110	403.213	250.000	250.000	400.00000	100,000.00	595.00000	148,750.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
		T	T						
0120	409.15	81.000	81.000	15.00000	1,215.00	142.00000	11,502.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0130	602.30	9.000	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	450.00000	4,050.00		
FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL									
		CY	CY						
0140	603.159	11.000	11.000	250.00000	2,750.00	205.00000	2,255.00		
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0150	603.169	65.000	65.000	150.00000	9,750.00	100.00000	6,500.00		
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0160	603.219	8.000	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	6,400.00		
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0170	603.76	1.000	1.000	750.00000	750.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00		
12 INCH INLET GRATE UNIT									
		EA	EA						
0180	604.092	8.125	8.125	8,000.00000	65,000.00	13,500.00000	109,687.50		
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
		EA	EA						
0190	604.0957	1.375	1.375	8,500.00000	11,687.50	17,500.00000	24,062.50		
96" CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 13 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200	604.096	1.000	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00		
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C									
0210	604.167	1.000	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00		
CHANGE CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE									
0220	604.18	1.000	1.000	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00		
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE									
0230	604.247	2.000	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C									
0240	604.2621	2.500	2.500	7,500.00000	18,750.00	11,500.00000	28,750.00		
60 " CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C									
0250	605.09	610.000	610.000	150.00000	91,500.00	140.00000	85,400.00		
6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B									
0260	605.11	430.000	430.000	200.00000	86,000.00	205.00000	88,150.00		
12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C									
0270	605.13	390.000	390.000	250.00000	97,500.00	310.00000	120,900.00		
18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C									
0280	605.15	260.000	260.000	275.00000	71,500.00	325.00000	84,500.00		
24 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C									
0290	605.17	47.000	47.000	300.00000	14,100.00	550.00000	25,850.00		
30 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 14 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	SIDEWALK ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	606.47	3.000	3.000	200.00000	600.00	575.00000	1,725.00		
SINGLE WOOD POST		EA	EA						
0310	608.26	82.000	82.000	225.00000	18,450.00	265.00000	21,730.00		
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD		SF	SF						
0320	609.21	1,200.000	1,200.000	25.00000	30,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00		
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB		LF	LF						
0330	609.219	310.000	310.000	35.00000	10,850.00	15.00000	4,650.00		
CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END		LF	LF						
0340	613.40	260.000	260.000	35.00000	9,100.00	37.00000	9,620.00		
TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - (TRM)		SY	SY						
0350	615.07	150.000	150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	22,500.00		
LOAM		CY	CY						
0360	615.081	42.000	42.000	100.00000	4,200.00	325.00000	13,650.00		
COMPOST BLANKET		CY	CY						
0370	618.13	12.000	12.000	60.00000	720.00	75.00000	900.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1		UN	UN						
0380	618.143	3.000	3.000	60.00000	180.00	75.00000	225.00		
SPECIAL SEED MIX: A		UN	UN						
0390	618.146	3.000	3.000	234.00000	702.00	275.00000	825.00		
HGM BIOTIC SOIL HYDROMULCH MEDIA		UN	UN						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 15 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
						Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0400	619.12	15.000	15.000			60.00000	900.00	80.00000	1,200.00
MULCH				UN	UN				
0410	627.733	1,950.000	1,950.000			0.60000	1,170.00	0.66000	1,287.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE				LF	LF				
0420	627.75	360.000	360.000			4.00000	1,440.00	5.50000	1,980.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING				SF	SF				
0430	627.77	230.000	230.000			4.00000	920.00	5.00000	1,150.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS				SF	SF				
0440	629.05	20.000	20.000			40.00000	800.00	60.00000	1,200.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME				HR	HR				
0450	631.10	8.000	8.000			50.00000	400.00	95.00000	760.00
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0460	631.11	8.000	8.000			50.00000	400.00	65.00000	520.00
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0470	631.12	8.000	8.000			175.00000	1,400.00	186.00000	1,488.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0480	631.172	8.000	8.000			100.00000	800.00	125.00000	1,000.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 16 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 SIDEWALK ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0490	631.18	8.000	8.000			50.00000	400.00	70.00000	560.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0500	631.20	8.000	8.000			150.00000	1,200.00	105.00000	840.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0510	631.32	8.000	8.000			250.00000	2,000.00	510.00000	4,080.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0520	639.19	1.000	1.000			10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B				EA	EA				
0530	645.106	4.000	4.000			250.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN				EA	EA				
0540	645.108	4.000	4.000			350.00000	1,400.00	525.00000	2,100.00
DEMOUNT POLE				EA	EA				
0550	645.116	3.000	3.000			250.00000	750.00	500.00000	1,500.00
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN				EA	EA				
0560	645.118	3.000	3.000			350.00000	1,050.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
REINSTALL POLE				EA	EA				
0570	652.33	75.000	75.000			50.00000	3,750.00	48.00000	3,600.00
DRUM				EA	EA				

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 17 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	SIDEWALK ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0580	652.34	75.000	75.000	25.00000	1,875.00	26.00000	1,950.00		
CONE		EA	EA						
0590	652.35	240.000	240.000	40.00000	9,600.00	20.00000	4,800.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0600	652.361	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0610	652.38	2,950.000	2,950.000	30.00000	88,500.00	55.00000	162,250.00		
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0620	656.75	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0630	659.10	(1)	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	224,000.00000	224,000.00		
MOBILIZATION - MAIN ITEMS		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$1,662,409.50		\$2,104,222.00		
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$1,662,409.50		\$2,104,222.00		

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 18 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2 WATER UTILITY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0640	206.061	83.000	83.000	350.00000	29,050.00	175.00000	14,525.00		
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE		CY	CY						
0650	206.07	56.000	56.000	350.00000	19,600.00	550.00000	30,800.00		
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES		CY	CY						
0660	304.10	1.000	1.000	80.00000	80.00	176.00000	176.00		
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0670	403.208	1.000	1.000	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						
0680	403.213	1.000	1.000	400.00000	400.00	595.00000	595.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0690	615.07	5.000	5.000	80.00000	400.00	150.00000	750.00		
LOAM		CY	CY						
0700	618.13	1.000	1.000	60.00000	60.00	75.00000	75.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1		UN	UN						
0710	619.12	1.000	1.000	60.00000	60.00	75.00000	75.00		
MULCH		UN	UN						
0720	652.361	(1)	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,900.00000	20,900.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 19 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2 WATER UTILITY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0730	652.38	100.000	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	55.00000	5,500.00		
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0740	656.75	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0750	659.10	(1)	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
MOBILIZATION - WATER UTILITY WORK		LS	LS						
0760	801.03	2.000	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
TEST PITS		EA	EA						
0770	822.33	15.000	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	230.00000	3,450.00		
6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0780	822.34	350.000	350.000	300.00000	105,000.00	360.00000	126,000.00		
8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0790	822.36	15.000	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	235.00000	3,525.00		
12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
0800	824.32	1.000	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00		
REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT		EA	EA						
0810	825.321	4.000	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00		
1 INCH CORPORATION		EA	EA						
0820	825.43	120.000	120.000	150.00000	18,000.00	175.00000	21,000.00		
1" COPPER SERVICE		LF	LF						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/23/2024

Page 20 of 20

Contract ID: 025277.00	Counties: SOMERSET	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 23, 2024	District(s): WESTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1	Project(s): 2527700	Title : _____
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(5) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2 WATER UTILITY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0830	825.45	2.000	2.000			7,500.00000	15,000.00	21,500.00000	43,000.00
CONNECTIONS AND TIE-INS				EA	EA				
0840	827.302	10.000	10.000			50.00000	500.00	190.00000	1,900.00
UNSUITABLE SOIL EXCAVATION - BELOW GRADE				CY	CY				
Section Totals:							\$297,550.00		\$349,521.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:							\$297,550.00		\$349,521.00
Contract Item Totals							\$1,959,959.50		\$2,453,743.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals							\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals							\$1,959,959.50		\$2,453,743.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

10/23/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 1
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 11:00
Contract ID: 025277.00
District(s): WESTERN REGION
Contract Time: 08/29/25 COMPLETION DATE
Counties: SOMERSET
Min:
Max:

Contract Description: SKOWHEGAN: NEW SIDEWALK ON NORRIDGEWOCK AVENUE
Project(s): 2527700

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	002859 RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING	\$1,106,976.25	100.00%
2	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$1,668,458.00	150.72%
3	003250 Aceto & Sons Earthwork	\$1,884,020.50	170.20%
4	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$1,959,959.50	177.06%
5	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$2,453,743.00	221.66%